
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2202
ANSWERED ON:14.12.2004
CONSTRUCTION OF HOUSES UNDER VAMBAY
Jatiya Dr. Satyanarayan;Singh Shri Sugrib

Will the Minister of URBAN EMPLOYMENT AND POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the States where Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana has been launched;

(b) whether the Government has a proposal to construct houses in every State under the Scheme;

(c) if so, the steps taken thereon in Orissa; and

(d) the District-wise details of the present position of implementation of VAMBAY in Madhya Prades?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN EMPLOYMENT & POVERTY ALLEVIATION (
KUMARI SELJA )

(a)&(b): Valmiki Ambedkar Awas Yojana (VAMBAY) was launched in Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh, in December,2001, as a centrally sponsored scheme, on all India basis. VAMBAY is a demand-driven scheme and the States/Union Territories submit their project proposals, complete in all respects, in accordance with the scheme guidelines to become eligible for release of the central subsidy.
So far, Central subsidy has been released to 22 States/UTs.

(c): As on 31.10.2004, Central subsidy of Rs.107.6 lakh has been released to the State of Orissa for construction o f 538 dwelling units.

(d): The details are Annexed.

ANNEXURE

ANNEXURE ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO LOK SABHA USQ.NO.2202 FOR 14.12.2004

CUMULATIVE SCHEME-WISE DETAILS OF VAMBAY SCHEMES IN WHICH GOI SUBSIDY HAS BEEN RELEASED IN THE
STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH AS ON 31.10.2004

Sl. STATE SCHEME LOCATION AGENCY SUBSIDY SUBSIDY SUBSIDY SUBSIDY SUBSIDY RELEASED BY DUs Toilet Physical Progress
No.    No.    Rele- Rele- Rele- Rele- GOI TILL  Cove- units Attained
     ased ased ased ased Housi- Toilet  Total red   cover- (as on 30.9.04)
     by GOI by GOI by GOI by GOIng   under ed     hous-  Toilet
     in2001- in2002- in2003- in2004-    the   under  ing    Units
     2002 2003 2004 2005    rele- the   Com  In comp  In
                 ld. prog.ld.prog

1.  MP 17583  Bhopal MPHB          200.750    200.750 0.000 200.750 803 0  523  100  0   0
2.  MP 17744  Raghogarh Raghogarh  10.000   10.000 0.000 10.000  50 0  0 50
   Vijaypur Mun.
   Coun.
3.  MP 17745 Chhindwara Chindwara  20.000   20.000 0.000 20.000 100 0  0    15
   Mun.Coun.
4.  MP 17746 Singrauli Singrauli Mun.  20.000   20.000 0.00 20.000 100 0  18   22
   Corp.
5.  MP 17747 Indore Indore Dev.  33.080  116.920  150.000 0.000 150.000  604 0  304  300
   Auth.
6.  MP 17768 Katni  Katni Mun.  46.000   40.000 6.000 46.000 200 30
   Corp.
7  MP 17788 Bhopal Bhopal Mun.  331.500   331.500 0.000 331.500 1326 0  280  296
   Corp.
8.  MP 17791 Sagar Sagar Mun.  60.600    38.600 22.000 60.600 193 110
   Corp.
9.  MP 17864 Rewa  Rewa Mun.  20.800   20.800 0.000 20.800 104 0   0   104


   Corp.
10. MP 17865 Sivpuri Shivpuri Mun.  34.600   34.600 0.000 34.600 173 0   90   0
   Coun.
11. MP 17866 Indore Indore Mun.  86.000   86.000 0.000 86.000 344 0   0   100
   Corp.
12. MP 17867 Guna Guna Mun.  20.000   20.000 0.000 20.000 100 0   0    50
   Coun.
13. MP 17868 Ujjain Ujjain Mun.  60.000   60.000 0.000 60.000 300 0
   Corp.
14. MP 17869 Dewas Dewas Mun.  76.000    70.000 6.000 76.000 350 30
   Corp.
15. MP 17870 Sehore Sehore Mun.  12.400   12.400 0.000 12.400 62 0   2    18
   Coun.
16. MP 17871 Dewas Dewas Dev.  21.000   21.000 0.000 21.000 105 0   105   0
   Auth.
17. MP 17950  Ratlam Ratlam Mun.  82.800   82.800 0.000 82.800 414 0
   Corp.
18. MP 18081 Bhopal Bhopal Mun   138.300  138.300 0.000 138.300 553 0  222   117
  TOTAL FOR MP  200.750 934.780 255.220 0.000  1356.750 34.000 1390.750 5881  170 1544 1172 0  0
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